

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1228-1230 OF 2008(FOR PREL.HEARING)

NANU CH.BEHARA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1258-1259 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 08/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr.Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr.Mahfooz Nazki, Adv.
Mr.V.Prathiban, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the petitions as well as on the applications for stay/interim relief.

Tag with T.P.(C)Nos.1077-1080/2008 etc.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master