

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1077-1080 OF 2008

NATIONL.INS.VOL RETD/RETD.EMP.ASN.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1096-1098 of 2008

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1228-1230 of 2008

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1258-1259 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil A. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Dayan Kishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) Nos.1077-1080/2008

Respondent No.1 has been served but there is no

appearance.

Item No.44

-2-

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent

Nos.2 to 6 and last chance is already over.

TP(C) Nos.1096-1098/2008

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent

Nos.1, 2 and 5 to 7 and last chance is already over.

Petitioners to take fresh steps within a week, as

last chance, for issuance of notice on respondent Nos.3 and 4,

by registered post, acknowledgment due.

TP(C) Nos.1228-1230/2008

Respondent No.1 has been served but there is no appearance.

Despite order dated 27.11.2009 of last chance, no counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.2 to 6.

However, it is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent No.4 that counter affidavit on behalf of these respondents shall be filed during the course of the day.

TP(C) Nos.1258-1259/2008

Respondent No.1 has been served but there is no appearance.

Despite order dated 27.11.2009 of last chance, no counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.2 to 5.
Item No.44 -3-

However, it is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 5 that counter affidavit on behalf of these respondents shall be filed during the course of the day.

Respondent Nos.6 to 8 have been served but there is no appearance.

List the incomplete matters on 17.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd