

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 159 OF 2010

GEN.INSURANCE SVRS OPTees WELF.ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ritu Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Registry to verify the TP(C) Nos.1077-1080/2008 if
these Transfer Petitions are listed on 14.5.2010 before this
Court.

List this matter with such matters on 14.5.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar